
Open Book New York
Office of the State Comptroller
Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller
Displaying all Contracts for UNIVERSITY OF ROCHESTER 

Department/Facility Contract
Number

Current
Contract
Amount

Spending to
Date

Contract
Start Date

Contract
End Date Contract Description Contract Type Original Contract

Approved/Filed Date

Division of Criminal
Justice Services C632234 $112,344.00 $105,313.66 10/01/2010 09/30/2012

EDWARD BRYNE JUSTICE
ASSISTANCE GRANT PROGRAM
BJ08632234 BYRNE JAG 01490GN004

Grant 07/01/2011

New York State Urban
Development Corporation C012457 $7,500,000.00 $0.00 12/09/2019 12/31/2024 PA Filed Contract - Rochester Data

Science Consortium

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

03/17/2020

Developmental Disability
Planning Council C00032GG $1,000,000.00 $70,283.81 07/01/2023 06/30/2028 Improving Health Equity Onondaga Nation Grant 10/10/2023

Developmental Disability
Planning Council C00025GG $1,500,000.00 $268,051.51 01/01/2023 12/31/2027 Nursing Training Dual Diagnosis Grant 12/09/2022

Developmental Disability
Planning Council T00004GG $50,000.00 $47,780.69 09/01/2020 08/31/2021 T00004GG

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

02/10/2021

Developmental Disability
Planning Council C00017GG $750,000.00 $367,881.31 04/01/2021 03/31/2026 Apprenticeship Program Grant 08/11/2021

Developmental Disability
Planning Council C024303 $450,000.00 $444,118.82 01/01/2014 03/31/2017 PERSON CENTERED PLANNING IN

THE FSTR CARE SYS Grant 04/24/2014

New York State Canal
Corporation X010222 $65,000.00 $0.00 04/11/2013 07/01/2013

AGREEMENT FOR SALE OF SURPLUS
REAL PROPERTY TOWN OF
BRIGHTON AND CITY OF
ROCHESTER MONROE COUNTY

Land Purchase 06/06/2013

Office of Parks Recreation
& Historic Preservation M050186 $97,161.00 $97,161.00 04/01/2005 06/30/2007 FUNDS USED FOR MEMORIAL ART

GALLERY EXHIBITS

Community
Projects Fund
(Member Initiative)

07/08/2008

Higher Education Capital
Match Program Board C004083 $944,000.00 $944,000.00 08/06/2009 06/20/2013 HIGHER ED CAPITAL MATCHING

GRANT Grant 02/10/2011

Higher Education Capital
Match Program Board C004084 $1,239,170.00 $1,239,170.00 08/06/2009 06/20/2013 HIGHER ED CAPITAL MATCHING

GRANT Grant 02/17/2011

 Page 1 of 2 - May 17, 2024 - 08:12 AM. 



Community Dispute
Resolution C500745 $432,753.00 $376,185.00 04/01/2006 03/31/2011 CHILDREN'S CENTER Grant 10/12/2006

Community Dispute
Resolution C250437 $463,164.00 $410,647.00 01/01/2015 12/31/2019 Child Care in Family Courts Grant 07/14/2015

Community Dispute
Resolution C250351 $290,559.00 $290,559.00 01/01/2011 03/31/2015 CHILDREN'S CENTERS IN THE

COURTS 05006GF004 Grant 09/13/2011

Community Dispute
Resolution C250661 $507,447.00 $375,672.00 01/01/2020 12/31/2024 Children's Center Grant 10/27/2020

 Page 2 of 2 - May 17, 2024 - 08:12 AM. 


